

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Brockwell & Portwood Honored to Participate in Elementary School Career Fair

COLONIAL HEIGHTS, Va. / April 10, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors® - Brockwell & Portwood, with offices in Colonial Heights and Richmond, was honored to have REALTOR Joyce Navary be a part of the North Elementary School's annual Career Fair on March 26. The Colonial Heights public school invited Navary to talk about why she decided on a career in real estate and what she likes most about her job.

"It was a lot of fun putting together a display board showing the different styles, sizes and locations of homes that I enjoy helping people buy and sell," said Navary, an award-winning agent at the Weichert® affiliate. "Having a visual display really helped when the kids started asking me questions about my job."

The career fair gave students an opportunity to experience new, innovative, and maybe even unexpected, career paths to consider when they enter the work force.

"I was really impressed at how inquisitive the students were about the careers discussed at this event," added Navary. "Hopefully I made a lasting impression with the students. It would be great to see some of them have as much fun working in real estate as I do."

Weichert, Realtors® - Brockwell & Portwood is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves clients in the Southside of the greater Richmond-Petersburg area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Brockwell & Portwood, located at 2425 Boulevard, Suite 6, in Colonial Heights, call 804-518-0500 or visit www.MyVirginiaRealEstate.com.



REALTOR Joyce Navary was invited to participate in North Elementary School's annual Career Fair on March 26.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.